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BURSA TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF 

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

2024-2025 

Announcement of Autumn Semester Course Programmes 29 August 2024 Thursday 

Application Dates for Recognition of Prior Learning 09-11 September 2024 

Contribution Fee Payment 09-13 September 2024 

Undergraduate Registration Renewal, Course Registrations (Except Preparatory Class Students) 09-13 September 2024 

Last Day for Counsellor Approval 09-16 September 2024 

Beginning of Autumn Semester Foreign Language Exam (BTU YDS) - Session I (Can be used for Graduate Application) 

You can access the SFL Academic Calendar from here. 
Beginning of Autumn Semester Foreign Language Exam (BTU YDS) - Session II and Session III 

Foreign Language Placement Test for Prep Class Students 

English Exemption Examination (within the scope of 2547/5-i article) 

Announcement of Single Course Examination Programme Tuesday 10 September 2024 

Single Course Exams (Beginning of Autumn Semester) 13 September 2024 Friday 

Evaluation of Applications for Recognition of Prior Learning and Announcement of Examination Programmes 13 September 2024 Friday 

START OF AUTUMN SEMESTER COURSES Monday 16 September 2024 

Dates of Recognition of Prior Learning Exams 16-17 September 2024 

Announcement of Recognition of Prior Learning Exams 20 September 2024 Friday 

Undergraduate Add/Delete Courses 23-24 September 2024 

Undergraduate Course Add/Delete Advisor Approval 23-25 September 2024 

Announcement of Midterm Exam Programme 11 October 2024 Friday 

29 October Republic Day 
28 October 2024 Monday (Half Day) 

Tuesday 29 October 2024 

MIDTERM EXAMS 

02- 10 November 2024 

**11-15 November 2024 After 17:00 ( for Common Courses (SOS/SEC) and 5I courses) 

Republic Day Course Make-up (for 28 October half day and 29 October full day / Can be done online or face-to-face) Saturday 16 November 2024 

Last Day for the Announcement of the Autumn Final Examination Programme 20 December 2024 Friday 

Make-up Exams 

To be completed by the last day of the training period (Friday 27 December 2024) 

END OF AUTUMN TERM COURSES 27 December 2024 Friday 

Autumn Final Exams 28 December 2024 - 13 January 2025 

01 January 2025 Wednesday (No exam will be scheduled on this day) 

Beginning of Spring Semester Foreign Language Exam (BTU YDS)- Session I (Can be used for Graduate Application) 

You can access the SFL Academic Calendar from here. 
Beginning of Spring Semester Foreign Language Exam (BTU YDS)- Session II and Session III 

Deadline for the announcement of the autumn semester make-up exam schedule 15 January 2025 Wednesday 

Last Day for Entry of Autumn Final Exam Grades 15 January 2025 Wednesday 

Autumn Semester Make-up Exams 18-26 January 2025 

Deadline for the announcement of Spring Semester Course Programmes Monday 20 January 2025 

Last Day for Entry of Autumn Semester Make-up Exam Grades Monday 27 January 2025 

Announcement of Single Course Exam Programme 28 January 2025 Tuesday 

Single Course Exams (End of Autumn Semester) 30 January 2025 Thursday 

Students who do not graduate at the end of the maximum period of study in undergraduate programmes 1. 

Additional Exams 
28 - 31 January 2025 

Students who did not graduate at the end of the maximum education period in undergraduate programmes 2. 

Additional Exams 
04 - 07 February 2025 

Contribution Fee Payment 03 - 07 February 2025 

Undergraduate Registration Renewal, Course Registrations (Except Preparatory Class Students) 03- 07 February 2025 

Last Day for Consultant Approval 03 - 10 February 2025 

START OF SPRING SEMESTER COURSES 

Monday 10 February 2025 

Undergraduate Add/Delete Courses 17-18 February 2025 

Undergraduate Course Add/Delete Advisor Approval 17- 19 February 2025 

Announcement of Midterm Exam Programme 21 March 2025 Friday 

Eid al-Fitr 29 March (afternoon)-01 April 2025 

BREAK BEFORE MIDTERM EXAMS 

02 April 2025-04 April 2025 ( No 

class will be held.) 

MIDTERM EXAMS 

05 - 13 April 2025 

**14-18 April 2025 After 17:00 (*For Joint Courses (SOS/SEC) and 5I courses) 

National Sovereignty and Children's Day 23 April 2025 Wednesday 

National Sovereignty and Children's Day Compensation 26 April 2025 Saturday 

Labour and Solidarity Day 01 May 2025 Thursday 

Labour and Solidarity Day Compensation 03 May 2025 Saturday 

Announcement of Spring Semester Final Exam Programmes Last Day 16 May 2025 Friday 

19 May Youth and Sports Day Monday 19 May 2025 

19 May Youth and Sports Day Compensation 24 May 2025 Saturday 

Make-up Exams To be completed by the last day of the training period (30 May 2025) 

END OF SPRING SEMESTER COURS ES 30 May 2025 Friday 

Eid al-Adha 
Eve (05 June 2025 Afternoon) Eid 06-09 June 2025)

New Year's Day

Bu belge, güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır.

https://depo.btu.edu.tr/img/sayfa//1722428864_d2bc1b698220c7d2c394.pdf
https://depo.btu.edu.tr/img/sayfa//1722428864_d2bc1b698220c7d2c394.pdf
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Spring Final Exams 11-24 June 2025 

End of Spring Semester Foreign Language Exam (BTU YDS) - Session I (Can be used for Graduate 

Application) 

You can access the SFL Academic Calendar from here. 

End of Spring Semester Foreign Language Exam (BTU YDS) - Session II and Session III 

Foreign Language Make-up Exam (BTU YDS) - Session I (Can be used for Graduate Application) 

Foreign Language Make-up Exam (BTU YDS) - Session II and Session III 

Last Day for Grade Entry for Spring Final Exams 26 June 2025 Thursday 

Last Day for the Announcement of the Make-up Exam Programme 27 June 2025 Friday 

Make-up Exams 01 - 07 July 2025 

Last Day for Grade Entry for Make-up Exams 09 July 2025 Wednesday 

Announcement of Single Course Exam Programme Wednesday 16 July 2025 

Single Course Exams (End of Spring Term) 18 July 2025 Friday 

15 July Democracy and National Unity Day 15 July 2025 Tuesday 

1st Supplementary Exams to be held for Students who cannot graduate at the end of the Maximum Learning Period in Undergraduate Programmes 
21 July - 25 July 2025 

2nd Supplementary Exams to be held for Students who cannot graduate at the end of the Maximum 

Learning Period in Undergraduate Programmes 
04 - 08 August 2025 

** Classes are interrupted during the midterm exams, while the courses continue during the midterm exams of the Common Courses. 

Bu belge, güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır.

https://depo.btu.edu.tr/img/sayfa//1722428864_d2bc1b698220c7d2c394.pdf



